Pittsburgh Technical Institute
2011-A: January Course Evaluation

Course: GDA271 : PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT 1

Instructor: Laurie Tudor,Sarah Davis *

1- The instructor was prepared for class.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 2 8.33% || 2.96
Disagree 2 4 16.67% [ ]
Agree 3) 11 45.83% ]
Strongly Agree 4) 7 29.17% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate [ Mean |  sTD | | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 296 | o091 | \ 3,583 | 356 |0.62 3,583 356 | 0.62

2 - The instructor began and ended the class on time.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 1 4.17% [ | 3.00
Disagree 2) 3 12.50% [ ]
Agree 3) 15 62.50% ]
Strongly Agree 4) 5 20.83% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate [ Mean |  sTD | | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
24132 (75%) 3 [ o2 ] \ 3,595 | 356 061 3,595 356 | 061

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 3 12.50% [ ] 271
Disagree ) 5 20.83% [ ]
Agree ®) 12 50.00% |
Strongly Agree 4) 4 16.67% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) 271 | oe1 | \ 3,571 | 351 [0.67 3,571 351 | 067

4 - The instructor maintained classroom discipline.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 3.00
Disagree ) 4 16.67% [ ]
Agree (3) 16 66.67% |
Strongly Agree (4) 4 16.67% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 3 [ os9 | \ 3,578 | 348 [068 3,578 348 | 068




Pittsburgh Technical Institute

2011-A: January Course Evaluation

Course:

Instructor:

Laurie Tudor,Sarah Davis *

GDA271 : PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT 1

5- Theinstructor covered course material described in the syllabus.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% \ 2.92
Disagree ) 6 25.00% [ ]
Agree 3) 14 58.33% ]
Strongly Agree 4) 4 16.67% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 292 | 065 \ 3,561 | 353 062 3,561 353 | 062

Response Option

Strongly Disagree 1) 12 50.00% ]
Disagree ) 7 29.17% [ ] 1.79
Agree 3) 3 12.50% [ ]
Strongly Agree 4) 8.33% [ ] .
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 179 | o8 \ 3,554 | 3.44 [0.74 3,554 344 | 074

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 5 21.74% [ ] 257
Disagree ) 3 13.04% [ ]
Agree 3) 12 52.17% |
Strongly Agree (4) 3 13.04% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
23/32 (71.88%) | 257 | 099 \ 3,539 | 346 [0.70 3,539 346 | 070

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree (1) 9 39.13% ] 3.43
Disagree ) 7 30.43% ] 2.00
Agree 3) 5 21.74% | .
Strongly Agree (4) 2 8.70% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
23/32 (71.88%) 2 | 100 \ 3,564 | 343 [071 3,564 343 | o7




Pittsburgh Technical Institute

2011-A: January Course Evaluation

Course:

Instructor:

Laurie Tudor,Sarah Davis *

GDA271 : PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT 1

9 - The instructor guided me to think independently.

Response Option Weight  Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 4 17.39% [ ] 257
Disagree ) 7 30.43% [ ]
Agree 3) 7 30.43% ]
Strongly Agree 4) 5 21.74% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate | Mean | sTD | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
23/32 (71.88%) | 257 | 104 \ 3,553 | 347 [068 3,553 347 | o068
10 - The instructor helped me to understand challenging concepts.
Response Option Weight  Frequency Percentage Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 8 34.78% I 342 342
Disagree %) 5 21.74% ] 217
Agree 3) 8 34.78% ] l
Strongly Agree 4) 2 8.70% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate | Mean | sTD | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
23/32 (71.88%) | 217 | 103 \ 3,550 | 3.42 [0.73 3,550 342 | 073

Response Option Weight  Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 1 4.17% [ ] 292
Disagree ) 4 16.67% [ ]
Agree 3) 15 62.50% |
Strongly Agree (4) 4 16.67% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 292 | o072 \ 3,554 | 347 [070 3,554 347 | 070

Response Option Weight  Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree (1) 6 25.00% [ ]
Disagree @ 8 33.33% | 225
Agree 3) 8 33.33% | l
Strongly Agree (4) 2 8.33% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24132 (75%) | 225 | 094 \ 3,553 | 345 [071 3,553 345 | o7




Pittsburgh Technical Institute
2011-A: January Course Evaluation

Course: GDA271 : PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT 1

Instructor: Laurie Tudor,Sarah Davis *

13 - The instructor's enthusiasm encouraged me to learn.

Response Option Weight ~ Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 5 20.83% [ ] 3.40 3.40
Disagree @ 10 4167% | I 225
Agree 3) 7 29.17% ] l
Strongly Agree 4) 2 8.33% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate | Mean |  sTD | | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 225 | 090 3,549 | 340 [0.77 3,549 340 | 077

14 - The instructor showed interest in my academic success.

Response Option Weight  Frequency  Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 4 16.67% [ ] 254
Disagree ) 6 25.00% [ ]
Agree 3) 11 45.83% ]
Strongly Agree 4) 3 12.50% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate | Mean |  sTD | | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 254 | 093 | \ 3,545 | 345 |0.72 3,545 345 | 0.72

Response Option Weight  Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Strongly Disagree 1) 4 16.67% [ ] 2.79
Disagree ) 1 4.17% [ |
Agree 3) 15 62.50% |
Strongly Agree (4) 4 16.67% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24132 (75%) | 279 | o093 | \ 3,542 | 356 062 3,542 356 | 062

Response Option Weight  Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree (1) 6 25.00% [ ] 332 332
Disagree ) 8 33.33% [ | 218
Agree 3) 6 25.00% ]
Strongly Agree (4) 2 8.33% [ |
No Textbook (0) 2 8.33% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate [ Mean |  sTD | | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 218 | 096 | \ 3,578 | 332 |0.78 3,578 332 | 078




Pittsburgh Technical Institute

2011-A: January Course Evaluation

Course:

Instructor: Laurie Tudor,Sarah Davis *

GDA271 : PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT 1

17 - The instructor made course materials available online through Blackboard.

Response Option Weight ~ Frequency  Percentage Percent Responses
Yes 1) 24 100.00% ] 1.32 1.32
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate | Mean | sTD | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) R 0.00 \ 3,546 | 1.32 [0.47 3,546 132 | 047

18 - Overall, the instructor's performance was:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Poor (1) 9 37.50% ] 342
Fair %) 4 16.67% [ 217
Good 3) 9 37.50% [ | l
Excellent (4) 2 8.33% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate | Mean | sTD | AllPTIFaculty | Mean [STD| Al Program Mean | STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 217 | 105 \ 3,586 | 3.42 [0.79 3,586 342 | 0.79

19 - Overall, my experience in this course was:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses Means
Poor (1) 9 37.50% [ ] 3.28 3.28
Fair ) 11 45.83% ] 1.88
Good @) 2 8.33% [ .
Excellent 4) 2 8.33% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24132 (75%) | 188 | 090 \ 3,587 | 3.28 [085 3,587 328 | 085

20 - In my opinion, the workload in this course was:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses Means
Insufficient (1) 0 0.00% | 312 312
Light ) 0 0.00% \
Average 3) 0 0.00% |
High 4 24 100.00% | I—
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 4 0.00 \ 3,565 | 312 [061 3,565 312 | 061




Pittsburgh Technical Institute
2011-A: January Course Evaluation

Course: GDA271 : PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT 1

Instructor: Laurie Tudor,Sarah Davis *

21 - In my opinion, the intellectual challenge in this course was:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
insufficient (1) 1 4.17% ] 3.42 347
Light (2) 0 0.00% \
Average 3) 11 45.83% ]
High (4) 12 50.00% .
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 342 | o072 | \ 3,569 | 317 [0.66 3,569 317 | 066

22 - My overall GPA to date at PTl is:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
Below 2.00 1) 2 8.70% [ | 2.91 3.07 3.07
2.50 - 2.99 %) 5 21.74% I
3.00 - 3.49 3) 9 39.13% ]
3.50 - 4.00 (4 7 30.43% [
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
23/32 (71.88%) | 201 | o095 | \ 3,515 | 3.07 |o0.88 3,515 307 | 0.88

23 - My probable grade to date in this course is:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percentage Percent Responses
F 1) 3 12.50% [ ] 415 415
D %) 5 20.83% ] 283
C 3) 10 41.67% |
B @ 5 20.83% [
A (5) 4.17% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question All PTI Faculty All Program
Faculty
Return Rate ‘ Mean ‘ STD ‘ ‘ All PTI Faculty ‘ Mean ‘STD All Program Mean STD
Faculty
24/32 (75%) | 283 [ 105 | \ 3,550 | 415 [0.99 3,550 415 | 0.99

Mean of Means Calculations

Mean
Organization and Classroom Management 2.74
Rapport and Enthusiasm 2.46
Teaching Skill and Content Mastery 2.33




